








in  Klatovy -  Czech Republic
LOCATION – TRACK – GPS – N49°23‘38‘‘, E13°18‘33‘‘

RIDERS REGISTRATION INVITATION

CLASSES
Championship:  Junior women, junior men



    Elite women, elite men
Challenge:          Girls 9/10, 11/12, 13/14, 15/16 

      Women 17 +



               Boys 9/10, 11/12, 13/14, 15/16 

      Men 17/24, 25/29, 30 +

Cruisers:             13/14, 15/16, 17/24, 25/29, 30/39, 40/44, 45 +
FRIDAY,  October  7, 2011
16:30 – 17:45  

gate practice for all 20” Challenge Classes 9 years and over, registration control (till 20:00)

17:45 – 18:15  

gate practice for all Cruiser Classes 13 years and over

18:15 – 19:00  

gate practice for Junior Men

19:00 – 19:30  

gate practice for Junior and Elite Women

19:30 – 20:15

gate practice for Elite Men

                                       SATURDAY, October 8, 2011
08:00 - 09:00

Registration control by UEC Administration

09:00


Team manager meeting

08:30 – 09:15

Gate practice boys 9/10 - boys 13/14 years (bloc 1)

Girls 9/10 - girls 13/14 years (bloc 1)

All cruiser classes 13 years and over (bloc 1)

09:30


Motos 1-3 bloc 1

11:30 - 12:15

Gate practice boys and girls 15/16 (bloc 2)

Men 17-24, 25-29 and 30 + (bloc 2)

12:15


Motos 1-3 bloc 2

1/8-finals bloc 1+2

1/4-finals bloc 1+2

Semi-finals bloc 1+2

Finals bloc 1+2

Awards-ceremony for Challenge classes

14:30 – 15:15

Splitted - gate practice for Junior Men, Junior and Elite Women, Elite Men

15:15


moto 1-3 Junior Women, Junior Men, Elite Women, Elite Men

All Finals

Awards – ceremony for Championship Classes

                                SUNDAY, October 9, 2011
08:15


Team manager meeting

08:00 - 08:30

Gate practice boys 9/10 - boys 13/14 years (bloc 1)

Girls 9/10 - girls 13/14 years (bloc 1)

All cruiser classes 13 years and over (bloc 1)

08:45


Motos 1-3 bloc-1

10:15 - 10:35

Gate practice boys and girls 15/16 (bloc 2)

Men 17-24, 25-29 and 30 + (bloc 2)

10:45


Motos 1-3 bloc 2
1/8-Finals bloc 1+2

1/4-Finals bloc 1+2

Semi-Finals bloc 1+2

Finals bloc 1+2

Awards-ceremony Challenge

13:00 – 13:30

Gate practice Championship classes JM, JW/EW, EM

Optional

13:30


Championship motos 1-3

1/8 


Finals

1/8


Finals

1/2


Finals
Finals

Awards-ceremony Championship

Changes reserved
RULES
This competition is under the UEC rules. 
Riders will race with their own licence plate with their international number.
Side plates are mandatory. 

REGISTRATIONS

Registrations will be sent to: René NICOLAS, 59 Fbg St Nicolas, 21200 BEAUNE France, ffc.nicolas@free.fr 

No refund will be allowed.

Registration deadline: September  23, 2011   

Sign up fees:

· All challenge categories: ………………………. 27 € per round
· Junior categories: ………………………………  35 € per round
· Elite categories:…………………………………   57 € per round

PRIZES AND AWARDS

For all challenge categories,

Trophies for the 8 finals riders of each category.
         For the championship categories, 
: 
Finals
	Rank
	Elite men
	Elite women
	Junior men
	Junior women

	1
	1500 €
	500 €
	500 €
	250 €

	2
	1000 €
	350 €
	350 €
	175 €

	3
	750 €
	250 €
	250 €
	100 €

	4
	450 €
	150 €
	150 €
	55 €

	5
	350 €
	125 €
	125 €
	45 €

	6
	300 €
	100 €
	100 €
	40 €

	7
	200 €
	75 €
	75 €
	35 €

	8
	150 €
	55 €
	55 €
	30 €


	Rank
	Elite men
	Junior men

	5
	85 €
	45 €

	6
	75 €
	40 €

	7
	65 €
	35 €

	8
	55 €
	30 €


½ finals

TEAM SPACES AVAILABLE
Dedicated spaces are at the disposable of any team. They are located right inside the event location and a few steps from the track. Renting price is 100€ for: 
1. National Teams
2. Approved UEC Teams
3. Other Teams is spaces available
                                                                   Entrance fee:  10,- EUR or 250,- Kč
FOOD SERVICE
                        A food service will be open from Friday – Saturday – without end   
ACCESS TO SITE - PARKING

Close to the track there are free parking, access to the track is reserved only to those with a pass:

· team manager

· riders

· staff

· press, TV

· service and paramedics
More information on the website : www.skbmxklatovy.cz or www.bikros.cz 
CAMPGROUND

The campground is located within the sport site and will be open from Thursday afternoon to Monday morning
CAMPGROUND RESERVATION FORM
(must be made prior to arrival in order to benefit from the services listed below)
The campground is located within the event area at a walking distance from the track

· Areas available 4 x 8 m 

· Public restrooms

· Electricity

· Safe Lighting during the night

· Opening from Thursday  October  6th   2 PM to  Monday  10th  , 11:00 AM

· Cost : 40 euros
Please send your reservation sheet before September 29 , 2011 to : bmx@iol.cz   
Or:  bmx.cz@seznam.cz
Campground reservation form  2011
   Country:………………………………………………………………………

BMX Club : ………………………………………………………………………
Name: .……………………………………………………………  

First Name : ………………………………………………………………………………..

Address:………………………………………………………………………………………………

City:……………………………………………………………………………… 
Tel.:  …………………………………………………………

Mobile: ………………………………………………………
Email :  ………………………………………………………………………………………….

Date and time of estimated arrival: ..………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
I reserve  _  _  _  _  _   space  x  40 euros = _  _  _  _  _  total euros
        Cash payment at arrival 
(pre arrival reservation will have the priority and no places will be guaranteed with this formula)
	Hotels

	

	Centrál

	Tel: +420 376 314 571

	Fax: +420 376 314 745

	hotel@centrum.cz

	

	U Hrachů

	Tel: +420 379 311 375

	uhrachu@seznam.cz

	

	Klatovský Dvůr

	Tel: +420 376 321 517

	klatovskydvur@seznam.cz

	

	Rooming houses  with restaurant

	

	Hejtman

	Tel: +420 376 317 918

	penzion.uhejtmana@seznam.cz

	

	Poprda

	Tel: +420 376 316 297

	poprda@seznam.cz

	

	Princ

	Tel: +420 376 315 088

	penzionprinc@seznam.cz


More information about the hotels on the website : www.sumavanet.cz/ubytovani

